

REPORT OF ANALYSIS No. 332380/17/JSHH

Client FOLTRADE KFT. IPAR UTCA 2233 ECSEK	Sample description <i>(according to declaration of Client)</i> White abrafol PE foil with nonwoven Sample ID: WHI_ABR
Sample received: 2017-08-21	Sample without any visible damages
Analysis completed: 2017-09-09	
Report dated: 2017-09-09	
Order of 2017-08-11 The samples were delivered by Client	

Test	Method	Food simulant	Test conditions	Unit	Result	Criteria	Parameter consistent/inconsistent
* Overall migration ¹⁾²⁾	PN-EN 1186-13:2007 (met. B)	tenax	10 days at 20°C	mg/dm ²	2,1 (2,4; 1,9; 2,0)	≤ 10	consistent

¹⁾ According with agreement with the Customer, the test has been done for sample without nonwoven.

²⁾ Weight of food simulant/Food contact surface area: 4 g/1 dm².

END OF REPORT

Authorized by: Agnieszka Kibitlewska, Non-Food and Packaging Laboratory Manager

Approved by: Hanna Wachowska, Laboratory Director *(Approved with electronic signature)*

Laboratory: Gdynia 81-571, Chwaszczyńska 180

The results relate to the analysed samples only. Unless otherwise specified given measurement uncertainty was estimated for the coverage factor k=2 at 95% confidence level. This Report cannot be reproduced partially without a prior written consent of J.S. Hamilton Poland S.A. Responsibility of J.S. Hamilton Poland S.A. is restricted exclusively to the results and statements presented in original copy of the Report. The service confirmed by this Report is subject to the General Terms and Conditions of Services of J.S. Hamilton Poland S.A. published on www.hamilton.com.pl

* Test method accredited, PCA; # Test performed by subcontractor

Page 1 / 1

Formularz PO-14/08f wyd. z dn. 01.06.2017

J.S. HAMILTON POLAND S.A.

ul. Chwaszczyńska 180, 81-571 Gdynia, Poland, tel. +48 58 766 99 00

